



Bexley Police Department
Case Report

Page: 1
09/11/2025

Incident #: 25BEX-15765-OF
Call #: 25-15765

Date/Time Reported: 09/09/2025 1650
Report Date/Time: 09/09/2025 1709
Occurred Between: 09/09/2025 0000-09/09/2025 0018
Status: Incident Open

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer Ronald Moss
Approving Officer: Patrol Sergeant Edward Glick

Signature: _____

Signature: _____

#	OFFENSE (S)	ATTEMPTED	TYPE	DEGREE
---	-------------	-----------	------	--------

LOCATION TYPE: SINGLE FAMILY HOME Zone: South
MONTROSE AVE
BEXLEY OH 43209

1	Identity Fraud _ obtain, possess, or use to hold o	N	Felony	5
	2913.49B1 29 2913			
	OCCURRED: 09/09/2025 0000			

#	PERSON (S)	PERSON TYPE	SEX RACE	AGE	SSN	PHONE
---	------------	-------------	----------	-----	-----	-------

Ref: 25BEX-15765-OF

On Tuesday, 09/09/25 at 0000 hours, unknown person(s) did without the consent of the other person use the personal identifying information of the other person with the intent to represent the other person in the creating of a saving/checking account with US Bank, in violation of Section 2913.49 B-1 of the ORC, a felony of the 5th degree.

**** Portions of this report have been redacted ****